

(A Rajasthan Government Undertaking)

Bhaleri road, Road no. 02, Industrial area, Churu, Churu

Tel/Fax: 01562-250909

CIN No.: U13100RJ1969SGC001263

GSTIN: 08AABCR4695J1ZW Email: churu@riico.co.in

Work Order

SHUBHAM ENTERPRISES,

No. U(61)/2023-2024/10145 7 7 8

UBN No.

Date: 13-Apr-2023

Subject: Construction of boundary wall around open space at Industrial Area Taranagar

Ref: Tender dated 28-Mar-2023

Dear Sir.

With reference to your Tender dated 28-Mar-2023 is hereby accepted on rates & mentioned hereunder with total amounting to Rs. RS. 1,399,263.37 (In words Thirteen Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Three Rupees Thirty Seven

Particular	04.10 0-1 1 1		The state of the s
G (INTEGRATED BUILDING	Qty./G-Schedule	Rate	Amount
G (INTEGRATED BUILDING WORKS BSR 2022)	2,022,349.14	30.81 % Below	1,399,263.37
		Total	1,399,263.37

The stipulated dates of commencement & completion shall be 15-Apr-2023 & 14-Jun-2023 respectively. The work is executed as per enclosed "G"/"H" schedule and the directions of Engineer Incharge. You are requested to execute the Contract Agreement on non-judicial stamp worth 1000 within 7 days from the date of issue work order. You are also advised to contact the concerned Engineer Incharge for layout and start the work,failing which it shall be deemed that you have defaulted and the earnest money deposited by you shall be forfeited without any notice.

An additional performance guarantee amounting to 160000 (As per the provision of Rule 75 A of RTTP 2013 and its latest ammendments) should be deposited before stipulated date of commencement.

You have to maintain the prorate progress of the work as follows & special attention be also given on quality of work. If the work is not completed within scheduled time period, L.D. will be levied as per Corporation rules.

Also you have to submit the copy of PAN card, which is mandatory, STP from mining department and VAT Exemption Certificate from Sales Tax Department. Service tax, etc will be deducted as per rules. No any extra/excess work will be executed against this order without the approval of competent authority.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

Unit Head

Copy To:-

- 1. Asstt. Regional Manager, RIICO Ltd., Churu.
- 2. President industrial association riico Sardarshshar.
- 3. ASE RIICO CHURU.

Unit Head Churu



(A Rajasthan Government Undertaking)

Bhaleri road, Road no. 02, industrial area, Churu, Churu

Tel/Fax: 01562-250909

CIN No.: U13100RJ19898GG001263

GSTIN: 08AABCR4695J1ZW Emall: churu@riico.co.in

Work Order

Shree Ram Const Co.,,

Near B.E.D. Collage Udramsar

Bikaner

No. U(61)/2023-2024/101425 7 10560

UBN No.

Date: 13-Apr-2023

Subject: Construction of boundary wall around open at industrial Area Sardarshahar Extension

Ref: Tender dated 28-Mar-2023

Dear Sir.

With reference to your Tender dated 28-Mar-2023 is hereby accepted on rates & mentioned hereunder with total amounting to Rs. RS. 2,420,893.87 (In words Twenty Four Lakh Twenty Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Three Rupees Eighty Seven Paisa Only) without any condition.

S.No.	Particular	Qty./G-Schedule	Rate	Amount
1	B₀Q (INTEGRATED BUILDING WORKS BSR 2022)	3,240,821.78	25.3 % Below	2,420,893.87
			Total	2,420,893.87

The stipulated dates of commencement & completion shall be 15-Apr-2023 & 14-Aug-2023 respectively. The work is executed as per enclosed "G"/"H" schedule and the directions of Engineer Incharge. You are requested to execute the Contract Agreement on non-judicial stamp worth 1000 within 7 days from the date of issue work order. You are also advised to contact the concerned Engineer Incharge for layout and start the work,falling which it shall be deemed that you have defaulted and the earnest money deposited by you shall be forfeited without any notice.

An additional performance guarantee amounting to 167000 (As per the provision of Rule 75 A of RTTP 2013 and its latest ammendments) should be deposited before stipulated date of commencement.

You have to maintain the prorate progress of the work as follows & special attention be also given on quality of work. If the work is not completed within scheduled time period, L.D. will be levied as per Corporation rules.

Also you have to submit the copy of PAN card, which is mandatory, STP from mining department and VAT Exemption Certificate from Sales Tax Department. Service tax, etc will be deducted as per rules. No any extra/excess work will be executed against this order without the approval of competent authority.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Unit Head

Copy To:-

- 1. Asstt. Regional Manager, RIICO Ltd., Churu.
- 2. President industrial association riico Sardarshshar.
- 3. ASE RIICO CHURU.

Unit Head Churu

Bat



(A Rajasthan Government Undertaking)

Bhalert road, Road no. 02, industrial srea, Churu, Churu

Tel/Fex: 01562-250000

CIN No.: U13100RJ19698@C001203

GSTIN: DBAADCR466511 2W Email: churu@riico.co.in

Work Order

Shree Ram Const Co... Near B.E.D. Collage Udramsar Bikaner

No U(61)/2023-2024/1014065JO68

UBN No

Date: 13-Apr-2023

Subject: Re- paraeting of road at Industrial Area NIII Churu

Ref: Tender dated 28-Mar-2023

Dear Sir.

With reference to your Tender dated 28-Mar-2023 is hereby accepted on rates & mentioned hereunder with total amounting to Rs. RS. 8,612,677.61 (In words Eighty Six Lakh Twelve Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Seven Rupees Sixly One Palsa Only) without any condition

S.No.	Particular	Qty/G-Schedule	Rate	Amount
,	G (ROAD WORKS BSR 2019, ROAD WORKS BOR 2019 CHURU)	11,376 878 50	24 29 % Below	8,612,677.61
			Teta	6.612.677.61

Total 8,612,677.61

The stipulated dates of commencement & completion shall be 15-Apr-2023 & 14-Oct-2023 respectively. The work is executed as per enclosed "G"/"H" schedule and the directions of Engineer Incharge. You are requested to execute the Contract Agreement on non-judicial stamp worth 13000 within 7 days from the date of issue work order. You are also advised to contact the concerned Engineer Incharge for layout and start the work failing which it shall be deemed that you have defaulted and the earnest money deposited by you shall be forfeited without any notice

An additional performance guarantee amounting to 529000 (As per the provision of Rulo 75 A of RETP 2013 and its latest ammendments) should be deposited before a pullified date of commencement.

You have to maintain the prorate progress of the work as follows & special attention be also given on quality of work. If the work is not completed within scheduled time period, t. D. vali be levied as per Corporation rules.

Also you have to submit the copy of PAN card, which is mandatory, STP from mining department and VAT Exemption Certificate from Sales Tax Department. Service tax, etc will be deducted as per rules. No any extra/excess work will be executed against this order without the approval of competent authority.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Unit Head

CODY To:

- 1. Asstt. Regional Manager, RIICO Ltd., Chury.
- 2. President industrial association riico Sardarshshar.
- 3. ASE RIICO CHURU.

Unit Head



(A Rajasthan Government Undertaking)

Bhaleri road, Road no. 02, Industrial area, Churu, Churu

Tel/Fax: 01562-250909

CIN No.: U13100RJ19698GC001263

GSTIN: 08AABCR4695J1ZW Email: churu@riico.co.in

Work Order

Ummed Enterprises.

No. U(61)/2023-2024/10141 6 1 \$64

UBN No.

Date: 13-Apr-2023

Subject: Construction of CC Roads at Industrial Area Sadulpur Phase I & Ji

Ref: Tender dated 28-Mar-2023

Dear Sir,

With reference to your Tender dated 28-Mar-2023 is hereby accepted on rates & mentioned hereunder with total amounting to Rs. **8. 3,447,049.92** (In words Thirty Four Lakh Fourty Seven Thousand Fourty Nine Rupees Ninety Two Paisa Only) without any condition.

S.No.	Particular	Qty./G-Schedule	Rate	Amount
.1	G (ROAD WORKS BSR 2019,NH BSR 2017 JAIPUR CIRCLE)	4,690,502.00	26.51 % Below	3,447,049.92
			Total	1 3 447 040 02

Total 3,447,049.92

The stipulated dates of commencement & completion shall be 15-Apr-2023 & 14-Aug-2023 respectively. The work is executed as per enclosed "G"/"H" schedule and the directions of Engineer Incharge. You are requested to execute the Contract Agreement on non-judicial stamp worth 1000 within 7 days from the date of issue work order. You are also advised to contact the concerned Engineer Incharge for layout and start the work,failing which it shall be deemed that you have defaulted and the earnest money deposited by you shall be forfeited without any notice.

An additional performance guarantee amounting to 270180 (As per the provision of Rule 75 A of RTTP 2013 and its latest ammendments) should be deposited before stipulated date of commencement.

You have to maintain the prorate progress of the work as follows & special attention be also given on quality of work. If the work is not completed within scheduled time period, L.D. will be levied as per Corporation rules.

Also you have to submit the copy of PAN card, which is mandatory. STP from mining department and VAT Exemption Certificate from Sales Tax Department. Service tax, etc will be deducted as per rules. No any extra/excess work will be executed against this order without the approval of competent authority.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully

Unit Head

CORY To:-

- 1. Asstt. Regional Manager, RIICO Ltd., Churu.
- 2. President industrial association riico Sardarehshar.
- 3. ASE RIICO CHURU.

Unit Head Churu

Bank



(A Rajasthan Government Undertaking) Bhaleri road, Road no. 02, Industrial area, Churu, Churu

Tel/Fax: 01562-250909

CIN No.: U13100RJ1969SGC001263

GSTIN: 08AABCR4695J1ZW

Email: churu@riico.co.in

Work Order

Shree Ram Const Co ... Near B.E.D. Collage Udramsar. Bikaner

No. U(61)/2023-2024/10143 81 \$84

UBN No.

Date: 13-Apr-2023

Subject: Construction of boundary wall at Industrial Area NID Churu

Ref: Tender dated 28-Mar-2023

Dear Sir.

With reference to your Tender dated 28-Mar-2023 is hereby accepted on rates & mentioned hereunder with total amounting to Rs. RS. 1,016,055.37 (In words Ten Lakh Sixteen Thousand Fifty Five Rupees Thirty Seven Paisa Only) without any condition.

S.No.	Particular	Qty./G-Schedule	Rate	Amount
1	G (INTEGRATED BUILDING WORKS BSR 2022)	1,274,689.96	20.29 % Below	1,016,055.37
-	Total			1,016,055.37

The stipulated dates of commencement & completion shall be 15-Apr-2023 & 14-Dec-2023 respectively. The work is executed as per enclosed "G"/"H" schedule and the directions of Engineer Incharge. You are requested to execute the Contract Agreement on non-judicial stamp worth 1000 within 7 days from the date of issue work order. You are also advised to contact the concerned Engineer Incharge for layout and start the work, failing which it shall be deemed that you have defaulted and the earnest money deposited by you shall be forfeited without any notice.

An additional performance guarantee amounting to 34000 (As per the provision of Rule 75 A of RTTP 2013 and its latest ammendments) should be deposited before stipulated date of commencement.

You have to maintain the prorate progress of the work as follows & special attention be also given on quality of work. If the work is not completed within scheduled time period, L.D. will be levied as per Corporation rules.

Also you have to submit the copy of PAN card, which is mandatory, STP from mining department and VAT Exemption Certificate from Sales Tax Department. Service tax, etc will be deducted as per rules. No any extra/excess work will be executed against this order without the approval of competent authority.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

Unit Head

Copy To:-

- 1. Asstt. Regional Manager, RIICO Ltd., Churu.
- 2. President industrial association riico Sardarshshar.
- 3. ASE RIICO CHURU.

Churu



Rajasthan State Industrial Development & Investment Corporation Ltd. (A Rajasthan Government Undertaking) Bhaleri road, Road no. 02, Industrial area, Churu, Churu

Tel/Fax: 01562-250909

CIN No.: U13100RJ1969SGC001263

GSTIN: 08AABCR4695J1ZW Email: churu@rilco.co.in

Work Order

shree Ram Const Co.,, Near B.E.D. Collage Udramsar Bikaner

No. U(61)/2023-2024/10155 603

UBN No.

Date: 01-Jun-2023

Subject: Construction of recharge shaft and water body at Industrial Area NID Churu

Ref: Tender dated 17-May-2023

Dear Sir,

With reference to your Tender dated 17-May-2023 and subsequent negotiation held on 31-May-2023 is hereby accepted on rates & mentioned hereunder with total amounting to Rs. RS. 1,542,389.70 (In words Fifteen Lakh Fourty Two Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Nine Rupees Seventy Paisa Only) without any condition.

S.No.	Particular	Qty./G- Schedule	Rate	Amount
1	G (INTEGRATED BUILDING WORKS BSR 2022 BUILDING WORKS BSR 2019 CHURU, PHED	781,864.68	16 % Below	656,766.33
2	WORKS BSR 2022) boq2 (INTEGRATED BUILDING WORKS BSR 2022,BUILDING WORKS BSR 2019 CHURU)	1,054,313.54	16 % Below	885,623.37
			Total	1,542,389.70

The stipulated dates of commencement & completion shall be 10-Jun-2023 & 09-Oct-2023 respectively. The work is executed as per enclosed "G"/"H" schedule and the directions of Engineer Incharge. You are requested to execute the Contract Agreement on non-judicial stamp worth 1000 within 7 days from the date of issue work order. You are also advised to contact the concerned Engineer Incharge for layout and start the work failing which it shall be deemed that you have defaulted and the earnest money deposited by you shall be forfeited without any notice.

An additional performance guarantee amounting to 9200 (As per the provision of Rule 75 A of RTTP 2013 and its latest

ammendments) should be deposited before stipulated date of commencement. You have to maintain the prorate progress of the work as follows & special attention be also given on quality of work. If the work is not completed within scheduled time period, L.D. will be levied as per Corporation rules.

Also you have to submit the copy of PAN card, which is mandatory. STP from mining department and VAT Exemption Certificate from Sales Tax Department. Service tax, etc will be deducted as per rules. No any extra/excess work will be executed against this order without the approval of competent authority.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, KZ.

Unit Head

1. Asstt. Regional Manager, RIICO Ltd., Churu.

2 ASE RIICO CHURU.

3. All units Head RIICO Limited.

